Notice of Meeting

Commissioners Court of Caldwell County, Texas

Notice is hereby given that an open meeting of the Caldwell County Commissioners Court
will be held on the 14th day of March, 2016 at 9:00 A.M. in the 2" Floor Courtroom, Caldwell

County Courthouse located at 110 S. Main Street, Lockhart, Texas at which time the following
subjects will be discussed, considered, passed or adopted, to wit:

Note: Commissioners Court Meeting packets are prepared several days prior to each meeting.
This information is reviewed and studied by the Court members, eliminating lengthy
discussions to gain a basic understanding. Timely action and short discussion on agenda
items does not reflect lack of thought or analysis on the part of the Court.

Start times for regular agenda items are tentative; some items may be held earlier or later
than the scheduled time.

Amended Agenda
Call Meeting to Order.
2016.03.14.01 Invocation. Lockhart Ministerial Alliance.
2016.03.14.02 Pledge of Allegiance to the Flags. (Texas Pledge: Honor the Texas
Flag; | pledge allegiance to thee, Texas, one state under God, one and
indivisible).
2016.03.14.03 Announcements. ltems or comments from Court Members or Staff.
2016.03.14.04 Citizens’ Comments. At this time any person may speak to Commissioners

Court if they have filed out a Caldwell County Commissioners Court
Participation Form. Comments will be limited to four (4) minutes per person.
No action will be taken on these items and no discussion will be had between
the speaker(s) and members of the Court. The Court does retain the right to
correct factual inaccuracies made by the speakers. (If longer than 30 minutes,
then the balance of comments will continue as the last agenda item of the
day).

2016.03.14.05 Consent Agenda. (The following consent items may be acted upon in one
motion. Any member of the Court may request that an item within the
Consent Agenda be pulled for separate discussion and/or action).

A. Approve payment of County invoices in the amount of $646,470.13.
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2016.03.14.06

B. Accept Continuing Education Transcript of required hours for Tax
Assessor-Collector, Darla Law.

C. Accept the February 2016 Tax Collection Report.
Reports / Special Presentations
Juvenile Crime Statistics — Director of Juvenile Probation, Jay Monkerud

Pre-Trial Bond Suspension Report — April Craig, Community Supervision
Officer

(ALL OTHER AGENDA ITEMS)

2016.03.14.07

2016.03.14.08

2016.03.14.09

2016.03.14.10

2016.03.14.11

2016.03.14.12

2016.03.14.13

Discussion/Action regarding the burn ban for Caldwell County. Cost: None;
Speaker: Judge Schawe/ Martin Ritchey; Backup: None.

Discussion/Action to approve a Proclamation Declaring March Red Cross
Month in Caldwell County. Cost: None; Speaker: Judge Schawe/ Martin
Ritchey; Backup: None.

Discussion/Action regarding a payment not to exceed $6,566.00 for the
replacement of the wireless hog trapping equipment lost in the October 2015
flood. Cost: TBD; Speaker: Commissioner Moses/ Nick Dornak; Backup: 2.

Discussion/Action to accept public streets and drainage of Sunrise Meadows
Subdivision Phase |l development as complete and ready to begin the two
year performance period of said public improvements as evidenced by a
maintenance bond in the amount of $71,073.35. Cost: None; Speaker: Judge
Schawe/ Dwight Jeffrey; Backup: 4.

Discussion/Action regarding the purchase of one new ambulance within the
current fiscal year, and a second unit for the 2016-2017 fiscal year. Cost:
TBD; Speaker: Judge Schawe/ Vance Rogers/ Erik Olufs; Backup: 10.

Discussion/Action to amend the May 12, 2014 Resolution and Order
Approving the County Transportation and Infrastructure Fund Grant Program
Agreement designating the authorized representative, and making specific
findings required by the Texas Department of Transportation Cost: None;
Speaker: Judge Schawe; Backup: 1.

Discussion/Action regarding the lease of property at 1403 Blackjack in
Lockhart to the Texas Health & Human Services Commission. Cost: TBD;
Speaker: Judge Schawe; Backup: 1.




2016.03.14.14 Discussion/Action to approve a Resolution Authorizing the Sale of the Real
Property at 100 East Market Street in Lockhart, Texas and Authorizing the
County Judge to Sign the Deed. Cost: TBD; Speaker: Judge Schawe,
Backup: 1.

2016.03.14.15 Discussion/Action to set a public hearing on March 28, 2016 at 9:30am
regarding alterations to Powell Road in Luling. Cost: TBD; Speaker:
Commissioner Moses; Backup: 1.

2016.03.14.16 PUBLIC HEARING AT 9:30 AM concerning the approval of a Preliminary
: Piat for the Palmer Ranch Subdivision to include approximately 77.204 acres
located on County Line Road (CR 172). Cost: None; Speaker: Commissioner

Roland/Kasi Miles; Backup: 7

2016.03.14.17 Discussion/Action to approve the preliminary plat for Palmer Ranch
Subdivision off County Line Road (CR 172). Cost: None; Speaker:
Commissioner Roland/Kasi Miles; Backup: 16.

2016.03.14.18 Executive Session pursuant to Sections 552.071 and 552.072 of Texas
Government Code: consultation with counsel and deliberation regarding the
purchase, exchange, lease, or value of County-owned property located at 201
E. San Antonio Street. Possible action may follow in open court. Cost: TBD;
Speaker: Judge Schawe; Backup: None

2016.03.14.19 Adjournment.

As authorized by Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, the Commissioners Court of Caldwell County, Texas reserves the right to adjourn into
Executive Session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the matters listed above The Court may adjourn for matters that may relate
to Texas Government Code Section 551.071(1) (Consultation with Attorney about pending or contemplated litigation or settlement offers); Texas Government
Code Section 551.071(2) (Consultation with Attorney when the Attorney’s obligations under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State
Bar of Texas conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code); Texas Government Code Section 551.072 (Deliberations about Real Property);
Texas Government Code Section 551.073 (Deliberations about Gifts and Donations); Texas Government Code Section 551.074 (Personnel Matters); Texas
Government Code Section 551.0745 (Deliberations about a County Advisory Body); Texas Government Code Section 551.076 (Deliberations about Security
Devices); and Texas Government Code Section 551.087 (Economic Development Negotiations).in the event that the Court adjourns into Executive Session,
the Court will announce under what section of the Texas Government Code the Commissioners Court is using as its authority to enter into an Executive
Session. The meeting facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Reguest for accommodations or interpretive services
must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the County Judge's office at 51 2-398-1808 for further information.
www.co.caldwell.tx.us




Invocation — |




The Pledge of Allegiance

i Ipledge allegiance to the Flag of the United States of America,
and to the Republic for which it stands.
one Nation under God,
indivisible,
with liberty and justice for all.
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Expense Approval Register

Caldwell County, TX Packet: APPKT01146 - 3/14/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description {Item) Account Number Amount
Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND
NET DATA 16983 02/10/2016 CAL900532 FEB 2016 001-1281 730.00
NEOFUNDS BY NEOPOST 22316 02/23/2016 ACCT ENDING W/9295 POST ~ 001-1370 1,500.00
GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL 22916 02/29/2016 COLLECTIONS FOR FEBRUAR  001-2835 17,981.59
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP46760927 02/29/2016 ACCT # BG114286 1/25-2/ 001-1260 397.79
PURCHASE POWER 30116 03/02/2016 ACCT # 32340705 METER#1  001-1370 3,000.00
23,609.38
Department : 2120 - COUNTY TREASURER
CTAT 2016 RANGEL 02/15/2016 LORI RANGEL ANNUALDUE F 001-2120-4810 10.00
Department 2120 - COUNTY TREASURER Total: 10.00
Department :2130- COUNTY AUDITOR
CARL R. OHLENDORF INSURA 15054 03/01/2016 BOND # 71650316 4/01/16- 001-2130-2070 350.00
Department 2130 - COUNTY AUDITOR Total: 350.00
Department : 2140 - TAX ASSESSOR - COLLECTOR
PRINTING SOLUTIONS 18267 01/14/2016 STATIONARY ENVELOPES DA 001-2140-3110 105.53
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF MO~ 0809 10/01/2015 PCA/RTI # 60000 COBJ # 308 001-2140-4610 1,500.00
DEWITT POTH & SON 464665-0 02/11/2016 CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER 001-2140-3110 43.51
CALDWELL COUNTY APPRAIS  JAN-16 02/11/2016 REIMBURSEMENT FOR JANU ~ 001-2140-4110 2,017.45
CINDY D JOHNSON 21616 02/16/2016 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT ~ 001-2140-4260 18.36
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0361 FEB 02/24/2016 ENDING W/0361 001-2140-3110 80.82
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0361 FEB 02/24/2016 ENDING W/0361 001-2140-3110 -87.49
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0361 FEB 02/24/2016 ENDING W/0361 001-2140-3110 87.49
DEW!TT POTH & SON 465810-0 02/24/2016 CUST # 12430 RUBBERBAND ~ 001-2140-3110 18.39
DARLA LAW 22916 02/29/2016 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT ~ 001-2140-4260 183.60
CALDWELL COUNTY APPRAIS 3012016 03/01/2016 CUST ID: GCA 2016 QTR-2 001-2140-4110 79,948.93
CALDWELL COUNTY APPRAIS 3312016 03/01/2016 CUST ID: XGCA COLLECT -2 001-2140-4110 22,793.22
Department 2140 - TAX ASSESSOR - COLLECTOR Total: 106,709.81
Department :2150 - COUNTY CLERK
DEWITT POTH & SON 465307-0 02/18/2016 CUST # 12430 CRTDG, TONE ~ 001-2150-3110 128.58
CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. BZF3480 02/05/2016 CUST # 11726035 BROTHER ~ 001-2150-3110 58.78
Department 2150 - COUNTY CLERK Total: 187.36
Department : 3200 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY
RENEE CASTILLO-DELACRUZ 201116 02/01/2016 JP COURTS / MEETINGS ATC ~ 001-3200-4260 7.67
SUSANNA MERINGOLA 20116 02/01/2016 VIEW SCENE / ROXANNE'SH  001-3200-4260 61.13
O'CONNOR'S 100446723 02/16/2016 CUST ID: 57501 CIVILTRIALS ~ 001-3200-3110 116.00
QUALITY STAMP EXPRESS 1787 02/17/2016 S-844 (NOTARY SEAL) 001-3200-3110 17.00
SCOTT-MERRIMAN, INC. 057329 02/18/2016 CUST ID; CC10 300 CDF-1M  001-3200-3110 192.00
MARK JARMAN 21816 02/18/2016 EXPENSE REPORT 2/8-12/1  001-3200-4810 52.85
G and C Printing Forms 97301 02/23/2016 THEET BY CHECK POSTCARDS ~ 001-3200-3110 91.83
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0361 FEB 02/24/2016 ENDING W/0361 001-3200-4810 642.15
DEWITT POTH & SON 465991-0 02/25/2016 CUST # 12430 LABEL, EXHIBI  001-3200-3110 288.62
JANICE BENBOW 322016 02/29/2016 MILEAGE FOR 2/2016 001-3200-4260 25.92
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP46760927 02/25/2016 ACCT # BG114286 1/25-2/  001-3200-4260 81.25
WEST GROUP PAYMENT CEN 833479908 02/04/2016 ACCT # 1000732986 LIBRARY ~ 001-3200-4315 62.50
TRANSUNION RISK AND ALT 22016 03/01/2016 ACCT iD: 234599 FEB., 2016 001-3200-4315 25.00
SUSANNA MERINGOLA 292016 03/02/2016 EXPENSE REPORT - 2/2016 001-3200-4810 233.93
RENEE CASTILLO-DELACRUZ ~ 322016 03/02/2016 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT ~ 001-3200-4260 19.44
TDCAA 44282 03/02/2016 ID: 44282 MARKJARMAN - 001-3200-3050 55.00
Department 3200 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY Total: 1,972.29
Department : 3220 - DISTRICT CLERK
DEWITT POTH & SON 465376-0 02/19/2016 SPOTPAPER 001-3220-3110 192.04
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Expense Approval Register

Post Date

Packet: APPKT01146 - 3/14/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Vendor Name Payable Number Description (item) Account Number Amount
TEXAS ASSOC. OF COUNTIES 62016 03/07/2016 TINA M. FREEMAN - 6/19-23  001-3220-4810 200.00

Department 3220 - DISTRICT CLERK Total: 392.04

Department : 3230 - DISTRICT JUDGE

LEON TRANSLATIONS 16140 01/04/2016 CAUSE # 11-052 ALFREDRO  001-3230-4011 225.00
JAMES E. HANDY 14-FL-0056 3 02/10/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-0056 J.H. 001-3230-4160 462.00
JAMES E. HANDY 14-FL-0056 4 02/10/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-0056 J.H. 001-3230-4160 973.00
PHILIP WILSON 14-F1-385 9 02/10/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-385 C.F. 001-3230-4160 1,277.50
JAMES E. HANDY 14-FL-484 3 02/10/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-484 LS. 001-3230-4160 528.50
ADAM D. ROWINS 14-FL-385 8 02/11/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-385 C.F. 001-3230-4160 322.00
CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 14-FL-427 1 02/11/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-427 .M. & L. 001-3230-4160 315.00
ADAM D. ROWINS 15-FL-015 11 02/11/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-015 J.M., R.P  001-3230-4160 56.00
JANA G, WILLIAMS 15-FL-076 2 02/11/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-076 I.R.L,, JR,  001-3230-4080 36.00
JANA G. WILLIAMS 15-FL-076 2 02/11/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-076 L.R.L,, JR,  001-3230-4160 714.00
JANA G, WILLIAMS 15-FL-098 9 02/11/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-098 |.N.V. 001-3230-4160 175.00
TIFFANY BARTLETT 15-FL-313 3 02/11/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-313 C./H. 001-3230-4160 565.90
JANA G. WILLIAMS 15-FL-313 3 02/11/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-313 K.B.C., K. 001-3230-4160 105.00
JANA G. WILLIAMS 15-FL-437 3 02/11/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-437 ARR. & A.  001-3230-4160 28.00
SEAN FIFIELD 15-FL-536 02/11/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-536 5,T,, S.T.,  001-3230-4160 427.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 15-FL-542 02/11/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-542 B.A, M.A 001-3230-4160 339.50
ADAM D. ROWINS 15-FL-549 02/11/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-549 J.R.N. & 001-3230-4160 175.00
JANA G. WILLIAMS 16-FL-005 02/11/2016 CAUSE # 16-FL-005 S.G. 001-3230-4160 644.00
ROBIN BRAME 21116 02/11/2016 CALDWELL CO. COURTHOUS ~ 001-3230-4030 | 393.32
CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 10-FL-284 2 02/12/2016 CAUSE # 10-FL-284 L.R.R. 001-3230-4160 300.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 14-FL-384 5 02/12/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-384 L.B. 001-3230-4080 21.70
BOV!K & MEREDITH P.C. 14-FL-384 5 02/12/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-384 L.B. 001-3230-4160 800.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 15-FL-102 02/12/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-102 H.A.M./  001-3230-4160 202.50
COMMUNICATION BY HAND ~ 160212CCD 02/12/2016 SERVICES FORJANUARY 1/0  001-3230-4011 1,450.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 98-FL-093 1 02/12/2016 CAUSE # 98-FL-093 A.A. 001-3230-4160 71.25
GRACE C. DUNCAN, OFFICIAL 21516 02/15/2016 MEALS & MILEAGE FOR 1/20  001-3230-4260 165.12
SALVADOR GARCIA 09-045 02/16/2016 CAUSE # 09-045 L.R. 001-3230-4160 300.00
SALVADOR GARCIA 13-159 02/16/2016 CAUSE # 13-159 A.M. 001-3230-4160 300.00
DEWITT POTH & SON 464837-0 02/16/2016 CUST # 12430 NOTES, 55,2X  001-3230-3110 368.96
NOVERT A. MORALES 06-162 02/17/2016 CAUSE # 06-162/ 06-174 /0 001-3230-4160 350.00
NOVERT A. MORALES 14-183 02/17/2016 CAUSE # 14-183 J.R. 001-3230-4080 8.40
NOVERT A. MORALES 14-183 02/17/2016 CAUSE # 14-183 J.R. 001-3230-4160 1,200.00
HARLEY MARTIN 15-123 02/17/2016 CAUSE # 15-123 ). B. 001-3230-4160 650.00
Zachary J. Morris 13-055 02/18/2016 CAUSE # 13-055 J.R. 001-3230-4080 10.00
Zachary J. Morris 13-055 02/18/2016 CAUSE # 13-055 J.R. 001-3230-4160 350.00
DIANA VARGAS, CSR, RPR 21916 02/19/2016 421ST DIST COURT - BLOME ~ 001-3230-4030 150.00
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0361 FEB 02/24/2016 ENDING W/0361 001-3230-4820 43.02
LATOYA COLLEY 14-FL-249 1 02/25/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-249 A.M.S. 001-3230-4160 147.00
CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 14-FL-249 4 02/25/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-249 A.M.S. 001-3230-4160 140.00
LATOYA COLLEY 15-FL-126 2 02/25/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-126 A.Y.H.P, ~ 001-3230-4160 273.00
MIGUEL CASTILLO 15-FL-145 1 02/25/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-145 T.M.J. 001-3230-4160 182,00
MIGUEL CASTILLO 15-FL-158 3 02/25/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-158 K.B. 001-3230-4160 287.00
MIGUEL CASTILLO 15-FL-161 2 02/25/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-161 N.WM 001-3230-4160 322.00
MIGUEL CASTILLO 15-FL-221 5 02/25/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-221 V.G. 001-3230-4160 357.00
MIGUEL CASTILLO 15-FL-319 1 02/25/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-319 P.J.N. 001-3230-4160 161.00
MIGUEL CASTILLO 15-FL-320 1 02/25/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-320 E.C./P.P. 001-3230-4160 203.00
TAHLIA T, STEWART 15-FL-434 1 02/25/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-434 S.S. 001-3230-4160 497.00
JAMES E. HANDY 15-FL-536 02/25/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-536 5.T./S.T./  001-3230-4160 308.00
MIGUEL CASTILLO 15-FL-537 02/25/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-537 8.L./A.L  001-3230-4160 294.00
JAMES E. HANDY 16-FL-030 02/25/2016 CAUSE # 16-FL-030 J.P. 001-3230-4160 245.00
GREGORY L. WILSON 16-FL-041 02/25/2016 CAUSE # 16-FL-041 Z.L, & K.L  001-3230-4160 259.00
ROBIN BRAME 22516 02/25/2016 2/25/16 - DOCKET 001-3230-4030 393.32
RELX INC. DBA LEXISNEXIS 3090469242 02/29/2016 ACCT # 422MKTQ29 FEB.20  001-3230-4011 47.00
GEORGE V.C. PARKER, PH.D. 3022016 03/02/2016 CAUSE NO: NI VICTORIARO ~ 001-3230-4150 1,400.00

Department 3230 - DISTRICT JUDGE Total: 20,017.99

Department : 3240 - COUNTY COURT LAW

DAN MCCORMACK 39,920 01/17/2016 CAUSE #39,920 T.J.S. 001-3240-4160 150.00
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Expense Approval Register

Packet: APPKT01146 - 3/14/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Account Number

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Amount
JOSHUA ALAN ERWIN 45,152 01/17/2016 CAUSE # 45,152 P.A.P. 001-3240-4080 10.00
JOSHUA ALAN ERWIN 45,152 01/17/2016 CAUSE # 45,152 P.A.P. 001-3240-4160 490.00
O'CONNOR'S 100445238 01/30/2016 CUST ID: 63412 CIVIL TRIAL 001-3240-4850 116.00
DAN MCCORMACK 43,955 01/04/2016 CAUSE # 43,955 D.A.R.J 001-3240-4080 7.00
DAN MCCORMACK 43,955 01/04/2016 CAUSE # 43,955 D.A.R.J 001-3240-4160 700.00
BARBARA MOLINA 43825 01/06/2016 CAUSE # 43825 J.L.J. 001-3240-4160 300.00
CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 44140 [ 44141 01/06/2016 CAUSE # 44140 / 44141 BRIA 001-3240-4080 10.00
CLIFFORD W, MCCORMACK 44140 / 44141 01/06/2016 CAUSE # 44140 / 44141 BRIA 001-3240-4160 600.00
J.J. WELLS 44339 / 45109 01/06/2016 CAUSE # 44339 / 45109 G. 001-3240-4160 350.00
J.J, WELLS 44619 01/07/2016 CAUSE # 44619 J.S.W. 001-3240-4080 10.00
1.J, WELLS 44619 01/07/2016 CAUSE # 44619 J.S.W, 001-3240-4160 500.00
BARBARA MOLINA 43635 01/08/2016 CAUSE # 43635 T.L.CS. 001-3240-4160 250.00
HOLLIS BURKLUND 44,536 01/08/2016 CAUSE # 44,536 W.J.J. 001-3240-4160 350.00
JOSHUA ALAN ERWIN 44,595 / 44,596 01/08/2016 CAUSE # 44,595 & 44,596 M 001-3240-4080 18.00
JOSHUA ALAN ERWIN 44,595 / 44,596 01/08/2016 CAUSE # 44,595 & 44,596 M 001-3240-4160 482.00
VICTOREA D. BROWN 44165 01/08/2016 CAUSE # 44165 R.B. 001-3240-4080 23.35
VICTOREA D. BROWN 44165 01/08/2016 CAUSE # 44165 R.B. 001-3240-4160 500.00
VICTOREA D. BROWN 44340 01/08/2016 CAUSE # 44340 L.B. 001-3240-4080 14.93
VICTOREA D. BROWN 44340 01/08/2016 CAUSE # 44340 L.B. 001-3240-4160 350.00
KYLE MAYSEL 2510-15CC 1 02/12/2016 CAUSE # 2510-15CC D.O.J. 001-3240-4180 250.00
BARBARA MOLINA 2521-15-CC 1 02/12/2016 CAUSE # 2521-15-CC B.T. 001-3240-4180 250.00
BARBARA MOLINA 2538-16-CC 02/12/2016 CAUSE # 2538-16-CC G.M.R. 001-3240-4180 250.00
BARBARA MOLINA 2540-16-CC 02/12/2016 CAUSE # 2540-16-CC D.G. 001-3240-4180 250.00
COLIN WISE 2541-16CC 02/12/2016 CAUSE # 2541-16CC M.E.M. 001-3240-4180 250.00
HOLL!S BURKLUND 2458-14CC 2 02/26/2016 CAUSE # 2458-14CC / 2526-1 001-3240-4180 300.00
DAN MCCORMACK 2482-15CC 2 02/26/2016 CAUSE # 2482-15CC MAF 001-3240-4180 500.00
KYLE MAYSEL 2493-15CC 1 02/26/2016 CAUSE # 2493-15CC J.M.H. 001-3240-4180 125.00
VICTOREA D. BROWN 2519-15CC 1 02/26/2016 CAUSE # 2519-15CC C.M.ilI 001-3240-4180 492.00
VICTOREA D. BROWN 2519-15CC 1 02/26/2016 CAUSE # 2519-15CC C.M.ili 001-3240-4189 8.00
WILLIAM C. FIELDER 2542-16CC 02/26/2016 CAUSE # 2542-16CC C.R.T. 001-3240-4180 275.00
BARBARA MOLINA 2458-14-CC 02/09/2016 CAUSE # 2458-14-CC  C.B. 001-3240-4180 150.00
BARBARA MOLINA 2482-15-CC 02/09/2016 CAUSE # 2482-15-CC M.A.F. 001-3240-4180 150.00
BARBARA MOLINA 2519-15-CC 02/09/2016 CAUSE # 2519-15-CC C.M. Ill 001-3240-4180 150.00
Department 3240- COUNTY COURT LAW Total: 8,631.28
Department :3251 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 1
DEWITT POTH & SON 465220-0 02/17/2016 CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER 001-3251-3110 149.51
DEWITT POTH & SON 465956-0 02/24/2016 CUST # 12430 PRINTING 001-3251-3110 105.00
Department 3251 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 1 Total: 254.51
Department :3253 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 3
PRINTING SOLUTIONS 18325 02/09/2016 STATIONARY: ENVELOPES # 001-3253-3110 101.35
JENIFER WATTS 22916 03/01/2016 EXPENSE REPORT - CLERK SC 001-3253-4810 505.45
Department 3253 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 3 Total: 606.80
Department : 3254 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 4
CARL R. OHLENDORF {NSURA 15050 02/29/2016 BOND # 62344376  3/30/1 001-3254-2070 50.00
Department 3254 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 4 Total: 50.00
Department : 4300 - COUNTY SHERIFF
CENTRAL TEXAS MEDICALCE 2016010057 01/20/2016 MICHELLE FORBING DOB: 1 001-4300-4110 700.00
LIVENGOOD FEED STORE LOINV000116843 01/25/2016 CUST # 1€250 DOG HOMEC 001-4300-3130 132.08
CHISHOLM TRAIL VETERINAR 115425 01/29/2016 CLIENT ID: 4988 PATIENT ID: 001-4300-3130 184.40
MILLER UNIFORMS & EMBLE 30079 01/05/2016 ACCT # 73 FLXHA WITH 2 HI- 001-4300-5310 793.30
MILLER UNIFORMS & EMBLE 30238 01/07/2016 ACCT # 73 FLXIIIA WITH 2 HI 001-4300-5310 793.30
TAPEIT 812 10/01/2015 DONNA HOEHNE 2015 CON 001-4300-4810 325.00
CALDWELL COUNTRY FORD GGB88384 11/30/2015 4-2016 001-4300-5310 41,883.58
QUILL CORPORATION 2899034 02/01/2016 ACCT # €3400806 QUILL BR 001-4300-3130 59.80
JOHNNY & SON's, LLC RO # 14409 02/01/2016 CLAIM # APD-2016-0047-1 U 001-4300-5310 8,293.52
OFFICE DEPOT 82363160001 02/11/2016 ACCT # 43682634 INK, HP 56 001-4300-3130 180.56
PRINTING SOLUTIONS 18339 02/12/2016 STATIONARY: ENVELOPES #1 001-4300-3130 215.22
GEORGE CAMERON 769725 02/12/2016 1 DONKEY REMOVAL 001-4300-3130 25.00
CHISHOLM TRAIL VETERINAR 116449 02/13/2016 CLIENT ID: 4988 PATIENT ID: 001-4300-3130 138.61
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PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINA 9681660-FB16 02/13/2016 ACCT # 9681660 JAN 30- FE 001-4300-4610 99.73
QUILL CORPORATION 3514076 02/22/2016 ACCT # C3400806 QUILL BR 001-4300-3130 59.80
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0361 FEB 02/24/2016 ENDING W/0361 001-4300-4810 250.00
INN OF THE HILLS CONF # 119343 02/25/2016 DAVID BRENT 001-4300-4810 384.50
INN OF THE HILLS CONF # 138075 02/25/2016 MIKE LANE 6/14 - 17/16 001-4300-4810 288.15
TEXAS CHIEF DEPUTIESASSO  PID# 110171 02/25/2016 MIKE LANE 6/14-17/16 AN 001-4300-4810 225.00
TEXAS CHIEF DEPUTIES ASSO  PID # 111153 02/25/2016 DAVID W. BRENT 6/13-17/1 001-4300-4810 225.00
CALDWELL COUNTRY FORD GGB43822 02/26/2016 2016 FORD EXPLORER 001-4300-5310 41,412.30
CALDWELL COUNTRY FORD GGB88876 02/26/2016 2016 FORD EXPLORER 001-4300-5310 41,483.58
CALDWELL COUNTRY FORD GGB88877 02/26/2016 2016 FORD EXPLORER 001-4300-5310 41,483.58
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP46760927 02/29/2016 ACCT # BG114286 1/25-2/ 001-4300-4260 6,128.41
OFFICE DEPOT 821898283001 02/03/2016 ACCT # 43682634 DESK PAD, 001-4300-3130 24.58
OFFICE DEPOT 821898430001 02/03/2016 ACCT # 43682634 DESKPAD 001-4300-3130 48.73
CHISHOLM TRAIL VETERINAR 115792 02/04/2016 CLIENT ID: 4988 TOSCA 001-4300-3130 39.80
PURCHASE POWER 47381454 JAN 2016 02/08/2016 ACCT # 8000-9090-0465-509 001-4300-3120 200.00
PURCHASE POWER 47381454 JAN 2016 02/08/2016 ACCT # 8000-9090-0465-509 001-4300-3130 39.57

Department 4300 - COUNTY SHERIFF Total: 186,117.10

Department : 4310 - COUNTY JAIL

SETON EDGAR B. DAVIS HOS 638320526 01/12/2016 WHITE, ROBERT W. DOB: 8/ 001-4310-4110 426.87
LULING EMERGENCY SERVIC 1100099851 01/12/2016 WHITE, ROBERT W. DOB: 8/ 001-4310-4110 653.00
SETON MEDICALCENTERHA 00067362 01/25/2016 WILLIAMS, PHILPS DOB: 06/ 001-4310-4110 86.79
AUSTIN RADIOLOGICAL ASS 1220371 10/01/2015 RIVERADIAZ, AGUSTIN DOB: 001-4310-4110 32.00
AUSTIN RADIOLOGICAL ASS 1220371 10/01/2015 RIVERADIAZ, AGUSTIN DOB: 001-4310-4110 36.00
AUSTIN RADIOLOGICAL ASS 1220371 10/01/2015 RIVERADIAZ, AGUSTIN DOB: 001-4310-4110 37.00
AUSTIN RADIOLOGICAL ASS 1220371 10/01/2015 RIVERADIAZ, AGUSTIN DOB: 001-4310-4110 137.50
AUSTIN RADIOLOGICAL ASS 1220371 10/01/2015 RIVERADIAZ, AGUSTIN DOB: 001-4310-4110 32.00
SETON LKT FAMILY HEALTH 055077 NOLAN 12/14/2015 ACCT #267836-142956 TIM 001-4310-4135 65.00
QUILL CORPORATION 2899034 02/01/2016 ACCT # C3400806 QUILLBR 001-4310-3130 119.60
SYSCO CENTRALTEXAS, INC 602101835 02/10/2016 CUST # 043430 CHEMICAL & 001-4310-3130 138.34
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 602101836 02/10/2016 CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEA 001-4310-3100 1,522.64
OFFICE DEPOT 82363160001 02/11/2016 ACCT # 43682634 INK, HP 56 001-4310-3130 60.77
CATHY SHULER, RD,LD 21216 02/12/2016 APPROVAL OF 2016 JAIL ME 001-4310-4110 80.00
SYSCO CENTRALTEXAS, INC 602122080 02/12/2016 CUST # 043430 DAIRY /MEA 001-4310-3100 1,888.60
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 822 1817463 02/12/2016 CUST # 222727 SHERIFF'S 001-4310-3130 83.00
PFG-TEMPLE 8302657 02/12/2016 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCER 001-4310-3100 1,207.52
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 93693 02/12/2016 ICEBERG 24 CT 001-4310-3100 590.20
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 93726 02/13/2016 BANANAS EA. 001-4310-3100. 165.50
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 93734 02/15/2016 24 CT ROMAINE CASE 001-4310-3100 161.40
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA 138813 02/16/2016 CUST # 0040078309 MIC 20 001-4310-3100 368.64
GRUMBLES ELECTRIC CO. 16-1037 02/16/2016 TROUBLESHOOT CT METER A 001-4310-4510 897.00
SUPPLYWORKS 358978146 02/16/2016 ACCT # 360388 NEW PUSH-F 001-4310-4510 48.84
PFG-TEMPLE 8305964 02/16/2016 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCER 001-4310-3100 1,489.50
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 93758 02/16/2016 25 LB 6 X 6 TOMATOES RCP 001-4310-3100 103.45
COOKS CORRECTIONAL N361722 02/16/2016 CUST ID: 78644-1 SECURITY 001-4310-3130 66.41
JAMES P. CHUDLEIGH, MD 21716 02/17/2016 MEDICAL DIRECTOR FEES FO 001-4310-4100 1,040.00
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 602172068 02/17/2016 CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEA 001-4310-3100 1,555.05
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY 83662 02/17/2016 CUST # LHCNJA REGULART 001-4310-3130 464.42
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 93761 02/17/2016 BANANAS / ICEBERG 001-4310-3100 52.50
ATCO INTERNATIONAL 10453569 02/17/2016 CUST ID: 126786 SEEK N' DE 001-4310-3130 147.00
FARMER BROTHERS. CO. 63210022 SO 02/18/2016 ACCT # 6302473 CAINS COF 001-4310-3100 285.40
GRAINGER 9029669745 02/18/2016 ACCT #.841505548 MONISU 001-4310-4510 39.44
SYSCO CENTRALTEXAS, INC 602193127 02/19/2016 CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEA 001-4310-3100 1,822.85
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 822 1819598 02/19/2016 CUST # 222727 RTE # F6140 001-4310-3130 83.00
PFG-TEMPLE 8309681 02/19/2016 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCER 001-4310-3100 1,445.07
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 93768 02/19/2016 25 LB 6X6 TOMATOES RCP 001-4310-3100 335.70
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 93801 02/19/2016 BANANAS / 25 LB 6X6 TOMA 001-4310-3100 173.45
QUILL CORPORATION 2929246 02/02/2016 ACCT # €3400806 2016 QUI 001-4310-3130 8.98
QUILL CORPORATION 3514076 02/22/2016 ACCT # C3400806 QUILLBR 001-4310-3130 119.60
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 93805 02/22/2016 BANANAS / CABBAGE / CABB 001-4310-3100 137.60
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA 116721 02/23/2016 CUST # 0040078309 MIC 20 001-4310-3100 374.40
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PFG-TEMPLE 7996198 02/23/2016 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE 001-4310-3100 -12.99
PFG-TEMPLE 8004577 02/23/2016 CUST # 435577 FROZEN 001-4310-3100 -27.35
PFG-TEMPLE 8126917 02/23/2016 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE 001-4310-3100 -23.99
PFG-TEMPLE 8313085 02/23/2016 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE 001-4310-3100 1,312.97
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 602242152 02/24/2016 CUST # 043430 CHEMICAL & 001-4310-3130 133.33
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 602242153 02/24/2016 CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEA 001-4310-3100 1,444.15
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY 83705 02/24/2016 CUST ID: LKCNJL REGULART 001-4310-3130 502.51
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 93841 02/24/2016 RED CABBAGE LB 001-4310-3100 127.60
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 602263062 02/26/2016 CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEA 001-4310-3100 1,850.51
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 8221821685 02/26/2016 CUST # 222727 RTE # F6140 001-4310-3130 87.25
PFG-TEMPLE 8316694 02/26/2016 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCER 001-4310-3100 964.79
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 93850 02/26/2016 AA MED 15 MED 15 DOZEG 001-4310-3100 283.00
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 93890 02/26/2016 BANANAS EA 001-4310-3100 101.45
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 93895 02/29/2016 BANANAS 001-4310-3100 120.10
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP46760927 02/29/2016 ACCT # BG114286 1/25- 2/ 001-4310-4260 710.04
OFFICE DEPOT 821898430001 02/03/2016 ACCT # 43682634 DESKPAD 001-4310-3130 116.91
MEDICAL WHOLESALE, INC. 0449666-IN 02/04/2016 #0004666 DECOREL FORTE 001-4310-4122 468.01
CORRECTIONAL MOBILE ME 4204 02/04/2016 3 X-RAYS PERFORMED 001-4310-4110 270.00
BLUEBONNET TRAILS MHMR CALD012016 02/05/2016 TELEMED FOR JANUARY 201 001-4310-4110 ' 400.00
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY 83605 02/09/2016 CUST # LKCNJL REGULARTO 001-4310-3130 529.31
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 93678 02/09/2016 25 LB 6 X 6 TOMATOES RCP 001-4310-3100 53.70
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA 121162 03/01/2016 CUST # 0040078309 MIC 20 001-4310-3100 304.52
ORKIN - AUSTIN COMMERCI 3082016 03/01/2016 ACCT # D-12717203 MARCH 001-4310-4110 274.50
STERICYCLE, INC. 4006124364 03/01/2016 CUST # 2020116 SAFE COM 001-4310-4110 774.57
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 684848 03/01/2016 JOINT KNIFE 4" ECONO 001-4310-4510 20.85
PFG-TEMPLE 8319938 03/01/2016 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE 001-4310-3100 1,487.76
Department 4310 - COUNTY JAIL Total: 30,855.53
Department ;4321 - CONSTABLES - PCT 1
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP46760927 02/29/2016 ACCT # BG114286 1/25- 2/ 001-4321-4260 240,14
Department 4321 - CONSTABLES - PCT 1 Total: 240.14
Department : 4322 - CONSTABLES - PCT 2
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP46760927 02/29/2016 ACCT #BG114286 1/25- 2/ 001-4322-4260 44,72
Department 4322 - CONSTABLES - PCT 2 Total: 44,72
Department : 4323 - CONSTABLES - PCT 3
PRINTING SOLUTIONS 18264 01/13/2016 MICHAEL BELL 3530 001-4323-3110 126.00
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP46760927 02/29/2016 ACCT # BG114286 1/25- 2/ 001-4323-4260 193.97
Department 4323 - CONSTABLES - PCT 3 Total: 319.97
Department : 4324 - CONSTABLES - PCT 4
SAN ANTONIO MARRIOTT N CONF # 90099782 02/26/2016 ARTHUR VILLARREAL 3/20- 001-4324-4810 612.94
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP46760927 02/29/2016 ACCT # BG114286 1/25-2/ 001-4324-4260 160.80
Department 4324 - CONSTABLES - PCT 4 Total: 773.74
Department : 4325 - HIGHWAY PATROL
QUILL CORPORATION 3434448 02/18/2016 ACCT #€4881802 001-4325-3110 154.25
QUILL CORPORATION 3446572 02/18/2016 ACCT # C4881802 001-4325-3110 10.89
APPLIED CONCEPTS, INC. 284493 03/01/2016 COUNTING UNIT MARCH 20 001-4325-4610 287.50
Department 4325 - HIGHWAY PATROL Total: 452,64
Department : 6510 - NON-DEPARTMENTAL
SWAGIT PRODUCTIONS, LLC 6765 01/31/2016 ACCT # 2K130701CC VIDEO S 001-6510-4110 575.00
CENTRAL TEXAS AUTOPSY, P 10616 10/12/2015 CTA 441-15: JERRY A PELLET! 001-6510-4123 2,100.00
CENTRAL TEXAS AUTOPSY, P 10695 11/24/2015 CTA 443-15: ROSIE ANN FLO 001-6510-4123 2,100.00
CENTRAL TEXAS AUTOPSY, P 10700 11/25/2015 CTA 413-15-: LEON FRANKS, 001-6510-4123 2,100.00
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 134599 /135435 12/14/2015 MEMBER #0280 2ND QUAR 001-6510-2040 24,00
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 134599 /135435 12/14/2015 MEMBER # 0280 2ND QUAR 001-6510-2040 37,299.00
RICOH USA, INC. 96323212 02/10/2016 ACCT # 505575-1010175A16 001-6510-4610 853.35
AT & T MOBILITY 875648878X02232016 02/16/2016 ACCT # 875648878 1/16-2 001-6510-4425 379.90
RICOH USA, INC. 96352241 02/16/2016 ACCT # 505575-1010175A15 001-6510-4610 6,679.00
PITNEY BOWES INC 5502914883 02/23/2016 ACCT # 2225-3915-86-6 CON 001-6510-3110 210.00
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0361 FEB 02/24/2016 ENDING W/0361 001-6510-4870 10.65
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CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 22416 02/24/2016 4 NEW VEHICLE TITLING PRO 001-6510-4850 104.50
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 22616 02/26/2016 TITLE CHANGE - 2 YEAR INSP 001-6510-4850 16.50
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 22816 02/26/2016 7 COUNTY VEHICLES WITH M 001-6510-4850 52.50
TIME WARNER CABLE 2282016 02/28/2016 ACCT # 8260 16 300 000042 001-6510-4420 2,759.18
TIME WARNER CABLE 2282016 02/28/2016 ACCT # 8260 16 300 000042 001-6510-4425 16,640.11
SALT 2016.02.08.12 02/29/2016 FEB 08 2016 AGENDA ITEM / 001-6510-3200 500.00
HAYS-CALDWELL WOMEN'S 2016.02.08.13 02/29/2016 FEB 08 2016 AGENDA / ITEM 001-6510-3200 800.00
BB'S FLAGS, LLC 677758 02/29/2016 AMERICAN / TEXAS/ MILITA 001-6510-4850 85.00
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP46760927 02/29/2016 ACCT # BG114286 1/25- 2/ 001-6510-4850 226.35
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU SOP005112 02/03/2016 WEBSITE CONTENT MANAGE 001-6510-4110 1,050.00
AT&T 20516 02/05/2016 ACCT #512 A13-01897253 001-6510-4425 2,807.05
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU NRDD-0001591-LE 02/08/2016 MEMBER ID: 0280 CLAIM # L 001-6510-4845 2,582.25
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU NRDD-0001592-LE 02/08/2016 MEMBER iD: 0280 CLAIM # L 001-6510-4845 63.00
CENTRAL TEXAS REFUSE, INC 1167956 03/01/2016 ACCT # 24543016 BILLING P 001-6510-4610 ©72.85
REGIONAL PUBLIC DEFENDE 14-078 6 03/01/2016 CAUSE # 14-078 PEDRO LUC 001-6510-4110 2,500.00
REGIONAL PUBLIC DEFENDE 14-078 7 03/01/2016 CAUSE # 14-078 PEDRO LUC 001-6510-4110 16,610.00
B-ALERT SECURITY SYSTEMS 298594 03/01/2016 CUST iD: 677 001-6510-4610 25.00
TIME WARNER CABLE 31016 03/01/2016 ACCT # 8260 16 115 008975 001-6510-4425 1,571.23
TRI-COMMUNITY LIBRARY 2016.02,22.08 03/03/2016 FEB 22 2016 AGENDA ITEM 001-6510-3200 81.00
Department 6510 - NON-DEPARTMENTAL Total: 100,877.42

Department : 6520 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086314047 02/10/2016 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT#0 001-6520-3140 64.57
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 682439 02/10/2016 WELDING GLOVES LEATHER 001-6520-4510 144.60
WILSON RIGGIN 89185 02/10/2016 MASONARY BITS 001-6520-3530 22.59
WILSON RIGGIN 89264 02/10/2016 1X4-10 #24P 001-6520-3530 46.42
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 10064 /1 02/11/2016 CUST # 11239 MM 3/16 X 4 001-6520-3530 11.16
DEALERS ELECTRIC 1818409-00 02/11/2016 CUST # 134031 001-6520-3530 211.00
DEALERS ELECTRIC 1818409-00 02/11/2016 CUST # 134031 001-6520-4510 63.50
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 10082 /1 02/12/2016 CUST # 11239 16" FLT FINISH 001-6520-4510 35.99
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 8221817843 02/15/2016 CUST # 222727 RTE # F2900 001-6520-3510 34,70
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086317313 02/17/2016 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT #0 001-6520-3140 64.57
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 10173 /1 02/17/2016 CUST # 11239 3/8 % 3/16 GR 001-6520-4510 22.17
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 10366959 02/17/2016 CUST #99 1 X CLOSE GALV N 001-6520-3610 72.40
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 10185 /1 02/18/2016 CUST #11239 TV 5 GALWHT 001-6520-3530 27.57
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 683448 02/18/2016 STNLS STL TAPING KNIFE 001-6520-3530 13.90
CENTURY A/CSUPPLY 8152089 02/18/2016 #4385 ATCO FLEXDUCT R6 001-6520-4510 164.95
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 822 1819670 02/19/2016 CUST # 222727 RTE # F6110 001-6520-5120 179.00
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 10367264 02/22/2016 CUST #99 50 CT 42 GALCO 001-6520-4510 32.95
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 8221819978 02/22/2016 CUST #222727 PRCT #2 001-6520-3510 34,70
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0361 FEB 02/24/2016 ENDING W/0361 001-6520-3530 -48.,69
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0361 FEB 02/24/2016 ENDING W/0361 001-6520-3530 332.45
LOCKHART GLASS CO. 2823 02/24/2016 16 X 50 1/8" CLEARGLASS /L 001-6520-5120 151.36
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 8221821759 02/26/2016 CUST # 222727 COURTHOUS 001-6520-5120 188.00
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 8221822071 02/29/2016 CUST # 222727 PRCT #2 001-6520-3510 36.55
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP46760927 02/29/2016 ACCT # BG114286 1/25- 2/ 001-6520-4260 395.35
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 681791 02/04/2016 PICTURE HANGING SET 10 FT 001-6520-3550 3.00
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 681800 02/04/2016 ROUND UP POISON IVY KLLR 001-6520-5120 86.75
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 681803 02/04/2016 GLOVE TRADESMAN PLUS 001-6520-4510 43.90
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 681815 02/04/2016 ANGLE CONNECTOR 3/8 40 001-6520-4510 7.90
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 9936 /1 02/04/2016 CUST # 11239 20 PK 0.44"XF 001-6520-3530 31.41
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KA1460 02/05/2016 CUST # L300 C FRAME ROLL 001-6520-4510 40.80
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 9952 /1 02/05/2016 CUST # 11239 4%2-1/8D WEL 001-6520-3530 48.49
ANGEL PEST CONTROL 13590 02/09/2016 ACCT # 5129 COURTHOUSE 001-6520-5120 193.00
WILSON RIGGIN 89182 02/09/2016 4X8-1/2 SHEETROCK 001-6520-3530 146.25
ANGEL PEST CONTROL 15671 03/01/2016 CUST # 5129 SITE REF # 8130 001-6520-5120 100.00
JANIE ORTIZ 30216 03/02/2016 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 001-6520-4260 117.60
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 822 1823901 03/04/2016 CUST # 222727 COURTHOUS 001-6520-5120 188.00
Department 6520 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE Total: 3,308.86

Department : 6550 - ELECTIONS

PRINTING SOLUTIONS 18266 01/14/2016 COPIES: BLACK & WHITE POL 001-6550-3110 132.00
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BEAR GRAPHICS, INC. 0735975 01/29/2016 VR CERTIFICATES 001-6550-3110 3,299.97
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 953147 02/15/2016 ACCT # €04192 100 PADLOC 001-6550-3110 59.85
DEWITT POTH & SON 465193-0 02/17/2016 ACCT # 12430 REMOVER, ST 001-6550-3110 177.08
DEWITT POTH & SON 465510-0 02/22/2016 CUST # 12430 DISPENSER, T 001-6550-3110 46.75
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0361 FEB 02/24/2016 ENDING W/0361 001-6550-3110 47.99
DEWITT POTH & SON 466254-1 03/02/2016 CUST # 12430 LABEL, ADDRE 001-6550-3110 558.18
Department 6550 - ELECTIONS Total: 4,321.82
Department : 6560 - COMMISSIONERS COURT
PRINTING SOLUTIONS 18273 01/28/2016 BUDGET BOOKS 001-6560-3110 513.00
DEWITT POTH & SON 464738-0 02/12/2016 CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER 001-6560-3110 94.96
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0361 FEB 02/24/2016 ENDING W/0361 001-6560-3110 54.02
COUNTY JUDGES EDUCATIO 239318 PROBATE 02/26/2016 2016 PROBATE ACADEMY KE 001-6560-4810 125.00
COUNTY JUDGES EDUCATIO 242043 02/26/2016 2016 CO. COURT ASSIST CON 001-6560-4810 125.00
LOCKHART POST REGISTER 22816 02/28/2016 SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL FO 001-6560-4310 32.00
ALFREDO MUNOZ 3022016 03/02/2016 GSMP / CAMPO / MEETINGS 001-6560-4260 175.50
DEWITT POTH & SON 466411-0 03/02/2016 CUST # 12430 PRINTING 001-6560-3110 47.00
SOUTH TEXAS COUNTY JUDG 2016 03/04/2016 K. SCHAWE/A. MUNOZ/E. M 001-6560-3050 300.00
Department 6560 - COMMISSIONERS COURT Total: 1,466.48
Department : 6570 - VETERAN SERVICE OFFICER
BB'S FLAGS, LLC 677758 02/29/2016 AMERICAN / TEXAS/ MILITA 001-6570-4850 206,50
Department 6570 - VETERAN SERVICE OFFICER Total: 206.50
Department : 6580 - HUMAN RESOURCES
HILTON COLLEGE STATION & 3229789586 02/17/2016 DEBORAH KORTAN 4/4 - 07 001-6580-4810 234,11
TEXAS A&M AGRILIFE EXTEN ~ A601336 02/18/2016 DEBORAH KORTAN 4/5-7/16 001-6580-4810 175.00
Department 6580 - HUMAN RESOURCES Total: 409.11
Department : 6600 - ENG. & SUBDIVISION
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR 208749 01/31/2016 PROJ # 070004-01-001 CALD 001-6600-4110 175.00
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR 208750 01/31/2016 PROJ # 07 001-6600-4110 87.50
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR 208751 01/31/2016 PROJ # 070004-10-002 DALE 001-6600-4110 92.50
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR 208753 01/31/2016 PROJ # 070004-20-001 CENT 001-6600-4110 262.50
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR 208754 01/31/2016 PROJ # 070004-23-001 PALM 001-6600-4110 92.50
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR 208755 01/31/2016 PROJ # 070004-26-001 CENT 001-6600-4110 185.00
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR 208756 01/31/2016 PROJ # 070004-27-001 BAND 001-6600-4110 231.25
Department 6600 - ENG. & SUBDIVISION Total: 1,126.25
Department : 6610 - IT-TECHNOLOGY
SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAR  IN-000319577 02/08/2016 CUST # CC7307 ZEBRA YMCK 001-6610-3110 42,66
Department 6610 - IT-TECHNOLOGY Total: 42,66
Department : 6640 - CODE INVESTIGATOR
EAGLE DISPOSAL 101192 12/16/2015 ACCT #3996 DOS: 12/11-12 001-6640-3162 1,700.00
NORTHERN SAFETY & INDUS 901802166 02/10/2016 CUST ID: 200027252 DICKIE 001-6640-3140 29.52
RELIABLE TIRE DISPOSAL 1719 02/02/2016 36 PASSENGER / LIGHT TRUC 001-6640-3151 224,00
CENTRAL TEXAS REFUSE, INC 1168467 02/29/2016 ACCT # 1119389 FM 2720, 0 001-6640-4610 511.60
RELIABLE TIRE DISPOSAL 1775 02/29/2016 63 PASSENGER / LIGHT TRUC 001-6640-3151 138.75
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP46760927 02/29/2016 ACCT # BG114286 1/25-2/ 001-6640-4260 143,65
EAGLE DISPOSAL 104043 02/05/2016 ACCT #3996 DALE CLEAN- 001-6640-3162 1,485.00
Department 6640 - CODE INVESTIGATOR Total: 4,232.52
Department : 6650 - EMERG MGNT / HOMELAND SEC
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP46760927 02/29/2016 ACCT # BG114286 1/25-2/ 001-6650-4260 304.52
Department 6650 - EMERG MGNT / HOMELAND SEC Total: 304.52
Department :7610 - SANITATION DEPARTMENT
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP46760927 02/29/2016 ACCT # BG114286 1/25-2/ 001-7610-4260 66.61
Department 7610 - SANITATION DEPARTMENT Total: 66.61
Department : 7620 - COUNTY WELFARE
MCCURDY FUNERAL HOME 21116 02/17/2016 DOS: 2/11/16 MR. TERRY HO 001-7620-4320 425.00
Department 7620 - COUNTY WELFARE Total: 425,00
Department : 8700 - COUNTY AGENT
TXTAG 27935708 FEB 02/01/2016 ACCT # 27935708 12/21/15 001-8700-4260 8.14
3/9/2016 11:05:35 AM page 7 of 12




Expense Approval Register

Post Date

Packet: APPKT01146 - 3/14/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Vendor Name Payable Number Description (Item) Account Number Amount
NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AU 31516 02/16/2016 LICENSE PLATE # 1088154 (T 001-8700-4260 10.00
RONDA LEHMAN 22516 02/25/2016 TRAVEL FOR FEB. 2016 001-8700-4260 28.08
CTRMA PROCESSING 14991718 02/09/2016 BILL 001-8700-4260 4.24
Department 8700 - COUNTY AGENT Total: 50.46
Fund 001 - GENERAL FUND Total: 498,433,51

Fund: 002 - UNIT ROAD FUND

Department :1101- ADMINISTRATION
LOCKHART MOTOR CO.,INC. 113015 11/30/2015 1-2016 FORD F550 4X2 CRE  002-1101-5310 89,045.40
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086314037 02/10/2016 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT#0  002-1101-2140 663.43
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086314038 02/10/2016 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT#0  002-1101-2140 164.45
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086314039 02/10/2016 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT#0  002-1101-2140 180.30
FIVE STAR CONCRETE INC 214537 02/10/2016 BORCHERT LOOP LOCKHART ~ 002-1101-3143 5,125.00
JOHNSON OIL CO. 1153234-IN 02/11/2016 CUST #0546171 2/2/16SE  002-1101-3163 174.33
JOHNSON OiL CO. 0823897-IN 02/12/2016 CUST # 0546171 REGULAR U~ 002-1101-3163 5,582.32
SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC 63171072 02/12/2016 CUST # 142726 V-STLULTRA  002-1101-3190 4,560.24
SCHMIDT FIRE & SAFETY CO. 014151 02/17/2016 ANNUAL EXTIGUISHER INSPE  002-1101-3130 682.00
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086317304 02/17/2016 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT#0  002-1101-2140 -237.97
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086317305 02/17/2016 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT#0  002-1101-2140 164.45
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086317306 02/17/2016 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT#0  002-1101-2140 180.30
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 10171 /1 02/17/2016 CUST # 112392 PK 2" SS LA 002-1101-3130 26,99
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 10367025 02/18/2016 CUST # 99 MARKING WAND  002-1101-3130 29.99
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 10206 /1 02/19/2016 CUST # 11239 12" .043 3/8"  002-1101-3130 31.98
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 10230 /1 02/22/2016 CUST # 11239 SPARK PLUG 002-1101-3130 187.84
FIVE STAR CONCRETE INC 214633 02/23/2016 BORCHERT LP 002-1101-3143 4,100.00
SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC 63172674 02/23/2016 CUST # 142726 11R22.5 FS8  002-1101-3190 1,354.84
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086320581 02/24/2016 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT#0  002-1101-2140 212.73
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086320582 02/24/2016 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT#0 002-1101-2140 164.45
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086320583 02/24/2016 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT#0  002-1101-2140 180.30
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 684191 02/25/2016 SURVEY STAKE 1.5"X 3/8" X 002-1101-3130 22.00
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 6842238 02/25/2016 ARCH 15" X 30' MTLCLVRTD  002-1101-3116 1,543.65
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 10311 /1 02/26/2016 CUST # 11239 2.6 0Z ULTRA  002-1101-3130 27.98
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 684325 02/26/2016 ARCH 24' X 35' 16GA MTLCU  002-1101-3116 7,188.30
INDUSTIAL ASPHALT, LLC 66272 02/27/2016 CUST # 1145 3030/CALDWEL  002-1101-3143 6,012.50
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 10335 /1 02/29/2016 CUST # 11239 DURACELL2 P 002-1101-3130 16.98
HOFMANN'S SUPPLY 816325 02/29/2016 CUST # 01734 ACETYLENE S 002-1101-4610 103.84
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 08610769 02/03/2016 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 002-1101-2140 229.89
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086310770 02/03/2016 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT#0  002-1101-2140 164.45
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086310771 02/03/2016 CONTACT # 01681 ACCT#01  002-1101-2140 180.30
TUBE CITY IMS LOCKBOX 10072803 02/09/2016 CUST # C01632 002-1101-3143 262.16
INDUSTIAL ASPHALT, LLC 65318 02/09/2016 CUST # 1145 ASPHALT: MUS  002-1101-3143 4,665.05
JOHNSON OIL CO. 0827449-IN 03/01/2016 CUST #0546171 CLEARTXL  002-1101-3163 3,508.53
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 10391 /1 03/02/2016 CUST # 11239 1/2X 3/8 FE 002-1101-3130 158.47
SCHMIDT FIRE & SAFETY CO. 014181 03/03/2016 SHB 10# RUNNING BOARD 002-1101-3130 74.00
Department 1101 - ADMINISTRATION Total: 136,731.47
Department : 1102 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

RDO EQUIPMENT CO. P04172 01/04/2016 ACCT # 8850497189 OILFILT 002-1102-3136 452.92
BOEHM TRACTOR SALES, INC  CT143145 02/01/2016 ACCT # CALDCO 002-1102-3136 340.94
INLAND TRUCK PARTS COMP  33-76537 02/11/2016 CUST # 80425 GSKT SHIFT LE  002-1102-3136 37.90
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 067285 02/12/2016 ACCT # 1010 NAPAGOLD OIL  002-1102-3136 57.02
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 067287 02/12/2016 ACCT #1010 NAPA CABIN Al 002-1102-3136 12.13
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 067290 02/12/2016 ACCT # 1010 WIPER BLADE 002-1102-3136 50.32
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 067383 02/16/2016 ACCT # 1010 DISC 002-1102-3136 173.98
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 067436 02/17/2016 DIESL EXST FLD 2.5 GA 002-1102-3136 53.96
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 067442 02/17/2016 ACCT # 1010 AIR FILTER (CAB  002-1102-3136 157.39
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-479607 02/18/2016 GAS MAGNUMS65 002-1102-3136 171.06
ANDERSON MACHINERY CO A42730 02/19/2016 CUST # 473130 SENSOR/LE  002-1102-3136 803.71
FREIGHTLINER OF AUSTIN AP305234 02/22/2016 CUST # 1638 PDM-PNEUMA  002-1102-3136 353.20
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 067624 02/23/2016 ACCT #1010 NAPAGOLD OIL  002-1102-3136 240.12
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-480772 02/24/2016 ACCT # 188092 11 OZ PENET  002-1102-3136 20.00
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Packet: APPKT01146 - 3/14/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Account Number

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description {ltem) Amount
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 067667 02/24/2016 ACCT # 1010 BLASTER PENET 002-1102-3136 123.36
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 0642-480897 02/25/2016 ACCT # 188092 BLOWER M 002-1102-3136 80.96
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 067701 02/25/2016 ACCT # 1010 ROOF MARKER 002-1102-3136 15.36
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 067706 02/25/2016 ACCT # 1010 NAPAGOLD AIR 002-1102-3136 23.70
ANDERSON MACHINERY CO A42771 02/25/2016 CUST # 473130 CABLE, ELEC 002-1102-3136 220.65
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KB3824 02/26/2016 CUST # L310 PLANGED VENT 002-1102-3136 88.30
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 067836 02/29/2016 ACCT #1010 3 PCCURVED S 002-1102-3136 971.90
SNAP-ON INDUSTRIAL ARV /28117114 02/09/2016 CUST # 201105727 1IN AIR 002-1102-3136 994.07
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 067976 03/03/2016 ACCT # 1010 NAPA QUART 5 002-1102-3136 95.76
FREIGHTLINER OF AUSTIN AP306046 03/03/2016 CUST # 1638 ALTERNATOR 002-1102-3136 422,13
FREIGHTLINER OF AUST!N AP306047 03/03/2016 CUST # 1638 CORE 002-1102-3136 50.00
Department 1102 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE Total: 6,010.84
Department : 1103 - FLEET MAINTENANCE

CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086314043 02/10/2016 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT #0 002-1103-2140 54.43
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KA7484 02/16/2016 CUST # 110358 TOP COP BRA 002-1103-3135 47.96
SCHMIDT FIRE & SAFETY CO. 014154 02/17/2016 ANNUAL EXTINGISHER INSPE 002-1103-3110 85.00
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KA8696 02/17/2016 CUST # L10358 RADIATOR FA 002-1103-3135 226.05
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KS8731 02/17/2016 CUST # 110358 DRILLED &S 002-1103-3135 157.21
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086317310 02/17/2016 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT #0 002-1103-2140 54.43
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KA9741 02/19/2016 CUST # L10358 FITLER-AIRD 002-1103-3135 28.74
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KB0936 02/22/2016 CUST # L10358 REFRIGERAN 002-1103-3135 199.90
CAPITOLAUTO PARTé 07KB1107 02/22/2016 CUST # L10358 RADIATOR FA 002-1103-3135 226.05
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KB1173 02/22/2016 CUST # L10358 AMCPO CON 002-1103-3135 27.98
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KB2356 02/24/2016 CUST # L10358 FILTER-OIL FI 002-1103-3135 6.31
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KB2454 02/24/2016 CUST # 110358 WIRING KIT ( 002-1103-3135 37.67
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086320587 02/24/2016 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT#0 002-1103-2140 57.84
FIRESTONE 122749 02/24/2016 # 105742657 FIRESTONE TiR 002-1103-3190 324.36
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 10291 /1 02/25/2016 CUST # 11239 3/32X250CL 002-1103-3135 6.32
FIRESTONE 122808 02/26/2016 #105742657 PROMETERTI 002-1103-3190 297.44
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086310775 02/03/2016 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT #0 002-1103-2140 57.84
LULING CHEVROLET 21526 03/01/2016 CUST # 507 BEARING 002-1103-3135 473.52
LULING CHEVROLET 21530 03/01/2016 CUST # 507 BEARING 002-1103-3135 -473.52
LULING CHEVROLET 21533 03/02/2016 CUST # 507 002-1103-3135 -549.00
LULING CHEVROLET 21536 03/02/2016 CUST # 507 BEARING 002-1103-3135 398.78
LULING CHEVROLET 21531 03/07/2016 CUST # 507 BEARING 002-1103-3135 549.00
Department 1103 - FLEET MAINTENANCE Total: 2,294.31
Eund 002 - UNIT ROAD FUND Total: 145,036.62

Fund: 010 - GRANT FUND

Department : 1000 - DEPARTMENTS - Header

HELICOPTER TOURS OF TEXA CCFHTF1202016 01/20/2016 45 MIN . ERADICATION FUG 010-1000-4850 500.00
HELICOPTER TOURS OF TEXA CCFHTF2102016 02/10/2016 2-10-16 45 MIN. ERADICATI 010-1000-4850 500,00
HELICOPTER TOURS OF TEXA CCFHTF2102016-2 02/10/2016 2/10/16 45 MIN. ERADICATI  010-1000-4850 500.00
HELICOPTER TOURS OF TEXA CCFHTF2122016 02/12/2016 2-12-16 45 MIN. ERADICATI 010-1000-4850 500.00
HELICOPTER TOURS OF TEXA CCFHTF232016 02/03/2016 2-03-16 45 MIN ERADICATIO 010-1000-4850 500.00
HELICOPTER TOURS OF TEXA CCFHTF252016 02/05/2016 2-5-2016 45 MIN ERADICATI 010-1000-4850 500.00
Department 1000 - DEPARTMENTS - Header Total: 3,000.00
Fund 010 - GRANT FUND Total: 3,000.00
Grand Total: 646,470.13
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Expense Approval Register

Fund Summary
Fund
001 - GENERAL FUND
002 - UNIT ROAD FUND
010 - GRANT FUND
Grand Total:

Account Summary

Account Number
001-1260
001-1281
001-1370
001-2120-4810
001-2130-2070
001-2140-3110
001-2140-4110
001-2140-4260
001-2140-4610
001-2150-3110
001-2835
001-3200-3050
001-3200-3110
001-3200-4260
001-3200-4315
001-3200-4810
001-3220-3110
001-3220-4810
001-3230-3110
001-3230-4011
001-3230-4030
001-3230-4080
001-3230-4150
001-3230-4160
001-3230-4260
001-3230-4820
001-3240-4080
001-3240-4160
001-3240-4180
001-3240-4189
001-3240-4850
001-3251-3110
001-3253-3110
001-3253-4810
001-3254-2070
001-4300-3120
001-4300-3130
001-4300-4110
001-4300-4260
001-4300-4610
001-4300-4810
001-4300-5310
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3130
001-4310-4100
001-4310-4110
001-4310-4122
001-4310-4135
001-4310-4260
001-4310-4510
001-4321-4260
001-4322-4260

Account Name
DUEFROMCCAD

J TICKETS - NET DATA {n
POSTAGE INVENTORY
TRAINING

EMPLOYEE BONDING
OFFICE SUPPLIES
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE
TRANSPORTATION
RENTALS

OFFICE SUPPLIES

DUE TO GHS {PC30)
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRANSPORTATION
PUBLICATIONS
TRAINING

OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRAINING

OFFICE SUPPLIES
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPEN
VISITING COURT REPOR
ADULT - ATTY LITIGATIO
ADULT - EXPERT WITNES
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTO
TRANSPORTATION
JUROR EXPENSE
ADULT - ATTY LITIGATIO
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTO
JUVENILE - INDIGENT AT
JUVENILE - ATTY LITIGAT
MISCELLANEOUS
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRAINING

EMPLOYEE BONDING
POSTAGE

OPERATING SUPPLIES
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE
TRANSPORTATION
RENTALS

TRAINING

MACHINERY AND EQUIP
FOOD SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
MEDICAL DIRECTOR
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE
INMATE MEDICATION
EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS
TRANSPORTATION
REPAIRS & MAINTENAN
TRANSPORTATION
TRANSPORTATION

Expense Amount
498,433.51
145,036.62

Expense Amount
397.79
730.00

4,500.00
10.00
350.00
248.25
104,759.60
201.96
1,500.00
187.36
17,981.59
55.00
705.45
195.41
87.50
928.93
192.04
200.00
368.96
1,722.00
936.64
76.10
1,400.00
15,306.15
165.12
43,02
93.28
5,022.00
3,392.00
8.00
116.00
254,51
101.35
505.45
50.00
200.00
1,148,15
700.00
6,128.41
99.73
1,697.65
176,143.16
21,665.69
2,660.43
1,040.00
3,240.23
468.01
65.00
710.04
1,006.13
240.14
44,72

Packet: APPKT01146 - 3/14/16 A/P CHECK RUN

3/9/2016 11:05:35 AM
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Account Number
001-4323-3110
001-4323-4260
001-4324-4260
001-4324-4810
001-4325-3110
001-4325-4610
001-6510-2040
001-6510-3110
001-6510-3200
001-6510-4110
001-6510-4123
001-6510-4420
001-6510-4425
001-6510-4610
001-6510-4845
001-6510-4850
001-6510-4870
001-6520-3140
001-6520-3510
001-6520-3530
001-6520-3550
001-6520-3610
001-6520-4260
001-6520-4510
001-6520-5120
001-6550-3110
001-6560-3050
001-6560-3110
001-6560-4260
001-6560-4310
001-6560-4810
001-6570-4850
001-6580-4810
001-6600-4110
001-6610-3110
001-6640-3140
001-6640-3151
001-6640-3162
001-6640-4260
001-6640-4610
001-6650-4260
001-7610-4260
001-7620-4320
001-8700-4260
002-1101-2140
002-1101-3116
002-1101-3130
002-1101-3143
002-1101-3163
002-1101-3190
002-1101-4610
002-1101-5310
002-1102-3136
002-1103-2140
002-1103-3110
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3190
010-1000-4850

Account Summary

Account Name

OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRANSPORTATION
TRANSPORTATION
TRAINING

OFFICE SUPPLIES
RENTALS

WORKERS' COMP.
OFFICE SUPPLIES
DONATIONS
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE
AUTOPSY

Telephone

FAX & INTERNET
RENTALS

INSURANCE
MISCELLANEQUS

HOG - OUT PROGRAM
UNIFORMS

LULING ANNEX
MARKET ST, ANNEX-LOC
JUDICIAL CENTER-LOCK
COUNTY BARN-DALE/LU
TRANSPORTATION
REPAIRS & MAINTENAN
CALDWELL CO. COURTH
OFFICE SUPPLIES

DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRANSPORTATION
ADVERTISING AND LEGA
TRAINING
MISCELLANEQUS
TRAINING

Professional Services
OFFICE SUPPLIES
UNIFORMS

DISPOSAL FEES
COMMUNITY COLLECT!
TRANSPORTATION
RENTALS
TRANSPORTATION
TRANSPORTATION
INDIGENT FUNERAL
TRANSPORTATION
UNIFORMS

CULVERT PIPE
OPERATING SUPPLIES
FLEX BASE MATERIALS
FUEL

TIRES

RENTALS

MACHINERY AND EQUIP
SUPPLIES & SMALLTOO
UNIFORMS

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
TIRES

MISCELLANEOUS

Expense Amount
126.00
193.97
160.80
612.94
165.14
287.50

37,323.00
210.00
1,381.00
20,735.00
6,300.00
2,759.18
21,398.29
7,630.20
2,645.25
484.85
10.65
129.14
105.95
842.55
3.00
72.40
512.95
556.76
1,086.11
4,321.82
300.00
708.98
175.50
32.00
250.00
206.50
409.11
1,126.25
42.66
29.52
362.75
3,185.00
143.65
511.60
304.52
66.61
425.00
50.46
2,247.08
8,731.95
1,258.23
20,164.71
9,265.18
5,915.08
103.84
89,045.40
6,010.84
224.54
85.00
1,362.97
621.80
3,000.00

Packet: APPKT01146 - 3/14/16 A/P CHECK RUN

3/9/2016 11:05:35 AM
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Expense Approval Register

Account Summary
Account Name

MISCELLANEOUS i
Grand Total: 646,470.13

Account Number Expense Amount

010-1000-4850

Project Account Summary
Project Account Key Expense Amount
646,470.13

* %k None**
Grand Total: 7“*‘"%;61,4;6’”143
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Caldwell County, TX

Bank: AP BNK - Pooled Cash - Operation

Vendor Number Vendor Name

Payment Register

APPKT01146 - 3/14/16 A/P CHECK RUN

01 - Vendor Set 01

Total Vendor Amount

ADAROW ADAM D. ROWINS 553.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 553.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
14-FL-385 8 CAUSE # 14-FL-385 C.F. 02/11/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 322.00
15-FL-015 11 CAUSE # 15-FL-015 §.M., R.P.B. & J.M.D.D. 02/11/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 56.00
15-FL-549 CAUSE # 15-FL-549 J.R.N. & A.T. 02/11/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 175.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Tota! Vendor Amount

ALFMUN ALFREDO MUNOZ 175.50
Payment Type Payment Number pPayment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 175.50

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
3022016 GSMP / CAMPO / MEETINGS 2/03-22/16 MILEAGE 03/02/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 175.50

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

ANDMAC ANDERSON MACHINERY COMPANY, INC, 1,024.36
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 1,024.36

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
A42730 CUST # 473130 SENSOR/LEVER 02/19/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 803.71
A42771 CUST # 473130 CABLE, ELECTRIC 02/25/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 220.65

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

ANGPES ANGEL PEST CONTROL 293.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 293.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
13590 ACCT # 5129 COURTHOUSE 02/09/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 193.00
15671 CUST #5129 SITE REF # 8130 MONTHLY COURTHOUSE ~ 03/01/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 100.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

APPCON APPLIED CONCEPTS, INC. 287.50
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 287.50

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
284493 COUNTING UNIT MARCH 2016 03/01/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 287.50

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CININT AT & T MOBILITY 379.90
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 379.90

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
875648878%x02232016 ACCT # 875648878 1/16-2/15/16 02/16/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 379.90

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

AT0189 AT&T 2,807.05
pPayment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 2,807.05

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
20516 ACCT # 512 A13-01897253 2/05 -3/04/16 02/05/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 2,807.05
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Vendor Number Vendor Name

APPKT01146 - 3/14/16 A/P CHECK RUN

" Total Vendor Amount

ATCINT ATCO INTERNATIONAL 147.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 147.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
10453569 CUST ID: 126786 SEEK N' DESTROY 02/17/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 147.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

AUSRAD AUSTIN RADIOLOGICAL ASSOCIATION 274.50
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 274.50

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
1220371 RIVERADIAZ, AGUSTIN DOB: 2/26/1972 DOS: 9/17/15 10/01/2015 03/14/2016 0.00 274.50

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

B-ALER B-ALERT SECURITY SYSTEMS 25.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 25.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
298594 CUST ID: 677 03/01/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 25.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

BARMOL BARBARA MOLINA 1,750.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 1,750.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
2458-14-CC CAUSE # 2458-14-CC  C.B. 02/09/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 150.00
2482-15-CC CAUSE # 2482-15-CC M.AF. 02/09/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 150.00
2519-15-CC CAUSE # 2519-15-CC C.M. Il 02/09/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 150.00
2521-15-CC 1 CAUSE # 2521-15-CC B.T. 02/12/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 250.00
2538-16-CC CAUSE # 2538-16-CC G.M.R. 02/12/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 250.00
2540-16-CC CAUSE # 2540-16-CCD.G. 02/12/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 250.00
43635 CAUSE # 43635 T.L.CS. 01/08/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 250.00
43825 CAUSE # 43825 J.LJ. 01/06/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 300.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

MARBUR BB'S FLAGS, LLC 291.50
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 291.50

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
677758 AMERICAN / TEXAS/ MILITARY / POW 02/29/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 291.50

Vendor Number Vendor Name Tota! Vendor Amount

BEAGRA BEAR GRAPHICS, INC. 3,299.97
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 3,299.97

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
0735975 VR CERTIFICATES 01/29/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 3,299.97

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

BLUETR BLUEBONNET TRAILS MHMR 400.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 400.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
CALDQ12016 TELEMED FOR JANUARY 2016 02/05/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 400.00
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Payment Register

Vendor Number

Vendor Name

APPKT01146 - 3/14/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Total Vendor Amount

BOETRA BOEHM TRACTOR SALES, INC. 340.94
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 340.94

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
C€T143145 ACCT # CALDCO 02/01/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 340.94

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

BOQVMER BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 1,434.95
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 1,434.95

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
14-FL-384 S CAUSE # 14-FL-384 L.B. 02/12/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 821.70
15-FL-102 CAUSE # 15-FL-102 H.AA.M. / S.A.M.M. 02/12/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 202.50
15-FL-542 CAUSE # 15-FL-542 B.A., M.A,, M.A,, MA, & M.A. 02/11/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 339.50
98-FL-093 1 CAUSE # 98-FL-093 A.A. 02/12/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 71.25

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

BOWMAN BOWMAN CONSULTING GROUP LTD 1,126.25
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 175.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
208749 PROJ # 070004-01-001 CALDWELL CO SUBDIVISION PLAT 01/31/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 175.00
Check 03/09/2016 87.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
208750 PROJ # 0700004-02-001 130 ENVIRONMENTAL PARK PRI 01/31/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 87.50
Check 03/09/2016 92.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
208751 PROJ # 070004-10-002 DALE OAKS FINAL PLAT 01/31/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 92.50
Check 03/09/2016 262.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
208753 PROJ # 070004-20-001 CENTURY OAKS ILLEGAL SUBDIVIS 01/31/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 262.50
Check 03/09/2016 92.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
208754 PROJ # 070004-23-001 PALMER RANCH PRELIMINARY PL 01/31/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 92.50
Check 03/09/2016 185.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
208755 PROJ # 070004-26-001 CENTURY OAKS PRELIMINARY PL, 01/31/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 185.00
Check 03/09/2016 231.25
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
208756 PROJ # 070004-27-001 BANDELMAN SHORT FORM PLAT 01/31/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 231.25

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CALDCO CALDWELL COUNTRY FORD 166,263.04
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 166,263.04

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
GGB43822 2016 FORD EXPLORER 02/26/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 41,412,30
GGB88876 2016 FORD EXPLORER 02/26/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 41,483.58
GGB83377 2016 FORD EXPLORER 02/26/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 41,483.58
GGB838384 4 - 2016 PI UTIiLITY AWD PATROL VEHICLES 11/30/2015 03/14/2016 0.00 41,883.58

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CALAPP CALDWELL COUNTY APPRAISAL DIST 104,759.60
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 102,742.15

Payable Number Description payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount

3012016 CUST ID: GCA 2016 QTR-2 03/01/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 79,948.93

3312016 CUST ID; XGCA COLLECT - 2016 QTR-2 03/01/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 22,793.22
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APPKT01146 - 3/14/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Check 03/09/2016 2,017.45
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
JAN-16 REIMBURSEMENT FOR JANUARY, 2016 02/11/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 2,017.45
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CALTAX CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR 173.50
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 104.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
22416 4 NEW VEHICLE TITLING PROCESS/4 FOR UR 02/24/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 104.50
Check 03/09/2016 16.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
22616 TITLE CHANGE - 2 YEAR INSPECTION-RENEWAL-UR 02/26/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 16.50
Check 03/09/2016 52,50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
22816 7 COUNTY VEHICLES WITH MARCH RENEWALS 02/26/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 52.50
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
AUTPAR CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 1,086.97
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 1,086.97
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
07KA1460 CUST # L300 C FRAME ROLL AROUND SEAT 02/05/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 40.80
07KA7484 CUST # L10358 TOP COP BRAKE PADS 02/16/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 47.96
07KA8696 CUST # L10358 RADIATOR FAN MOTOR 02/17/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 226.05
07KA9741 CUST # 110358 FITLER-AIR DOMESTIC 02/19/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 28.74
07KBQ936 CUST # L10358 REFRIGERANT 02/22/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 199.90
07KB1107 CUST # L10358 RADIATOR FAN MOTOR 02/22/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 226.05
07KB1173 CUST # L10358 AMCPO CONTOUR PREMIUM 02/22/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 27.98
07KB2356 CUST # L10358 FILTER-OIL FILTERS 02/24/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 6.31
07KB2454 CUST # L10358 WIRING KIT (GM/FORD) 02/24/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 37.67
07KB3824 CUST # L310 PLANGED VENTED CW BLOWER 02/26/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 88.30
07KS8731 CUST # 110358 DRILLED & SLOTTED RTR PAIR 02/17/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 157.21
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CARSER CARD SERVICE CENTER 1,412.41
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 1,412.41
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
0361 FEB ENDING W/0361 02/24/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 1,412.41
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CARCHL CARL R, OHLENDORF INSURANCE 400.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 400.00
Payable Number Description . Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
15050 BOND # 62344376 3/30/16-3/30/17 LETICIA NINO 02/29/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 50.00
15054 BOND # 71650316 4/01/16 - 4/01/17 DEBRA FRENCH 03/01/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 350.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CATSHU CATHY SHULER, RD,LD 80.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 80.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
21216 APPROVAL OF 2016 JAIL MENUS 02/12/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 80.00
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendt;r Name

APPKTO01146 - 3/14/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Total Vendor Amount

CDWGOV CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. 58.78
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 58.78

payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
BZF3480 CUST # 11726035 BROTHER PICK UP ROLLER 02/05/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 58.78

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CENAUT CENTRAL TEXAS AUTOPSY, PLLC 6,300.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 6,300.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
10616 CTA 441-15: JERRY A PELLETIER DOS: 8/24/15 10/12/2015 03/14/2016 0.00 2,100.00
10695 CTA 443-15: ROSIE ANN FLORES, DOS: 8/26/15 11/24/2015 03/14/2016 0.00 2,100.00
10700 CTA 413-15-: LEON FRANKS, JR., DOS: 8/13/15 11/25/2015 03/14/2016 0.00 2,100,00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CENTEX CENTRAL TEXAS MEDICAL CENTER 700.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 700.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
2016010057 MICHELLE FORBING DOB: 10/25/1991 DOS: 1/20/2016 01/20/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 700.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CENREF CENTRAL TEXAS REFUSE, INC 584.45
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 584.45

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
1167956 ACCT # 24543016 BILLING PERIOD: MARCH 2016 03/01/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 72.85
1168467 ACCT # 1119389 FM 2720, 01700, /CR 235 FEB 2016 02/29/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 511.60

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CENAIR CENTURY A/C SUPPLY 164.95
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 164.95

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
8152089 #4385 ATCO FLEXDUCT R6 10" X 25 ! 02/18/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 164.95

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CHIVET CHISHOLM TRAIL VETERINARY CLINIC 362.81
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 362.81

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
115425 CLIENT ID: 4988 PATIENT ID: 49044 TOSCA 01/29/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 184.40
115792 CLIENT ID: 4988 TOSCA 02/04/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 39.80
116449 CLIENT ID: 4988 PATIENT ID: 49044 TOSCA 02/13/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 138.61

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CINJOH CINDY D JOHNSON 18.36
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 18.36

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
21616 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 2/01/16 02/16/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 18.36

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CINTAS CINTAS CORPORATION #86 2,600.76
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 2,600.76

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
08610769 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 CUST # 08619 02/03/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 229.89
086310770 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 CUST # 01681 02/03/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 164.45
086310771 CONTACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 CUST # 01682 02/03/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 180.30
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0863 1(5775 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 09387 CUST # 09387 02/03/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 57.84
086314037 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 CUST # 08619 02/10/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 663.43
086314038 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 CUST # 01681 02/10/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 164.45
086314039 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 CUST # 01682 02/10/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 180.30
086314043 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 09387 CUST # 09387 02/10/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 54.43
086314047 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 09158 CUST # 09158 02/10/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 64.57
086317304 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 CUST # 08619 CREDIT 02/17/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 -237.97
086317305 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 CUST # 01681 02/17/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 164.45
086317306 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 CUST # 01682 02/17/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 180.30
086317310 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 09387 CUST # 09387 02/17/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 54.43
086317313 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 09158 CUST # 09158 02/17/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 64.57
086320581 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 CUST # 08619 02/24/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 212,73
086320582 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 CUST # 01681 02/24/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 164.45
086320583 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 CUST # 01682 02/24/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 180.30
086320587 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 09387 CUST # 09387 02/24/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 57.84
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
cLMCC CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 1,365.00
Payment Type pPayment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 1,365.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
10-F1-284 2 CAUSE # 10-FL-284 L.R.R. 02/12/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 300.00
14-FL-249 4 CAUSE # 14-FL-249 AM.S. 02/25/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 140.00
14-FL-427 1 CAUSE # 14-FL-427 S.M. & L.P. 02/11/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 315.00
44140 / 44141 CAUSE # 44140 / 44141 BRIANA K. 01/06/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 610.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
COLWIS COLIN WISE 250.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 250.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
2541-16CC CAUSE # 2541-16CC M.E.M. 02/12/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 250.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
COMHAN COMMUNICATION BY HAND LLC 1,450.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 1,450.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
160212CCD SERVICES FOR JANUARY 1/05 & 1/12 & 1/19/16 02/12/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 1,450.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
COOCOR COOKS CORRECTIONAL 66.41
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 66.41
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
N361722 CUST ID: 78644-1 SECURITY FASTENER, 2 MM WIRE 02/16/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 66.41
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CORMOB CORRECTIONAL MOBILE MEDICAL SERVICES 270.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 270.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
4204 3 X-RAYS PERFORMED 02/04/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 270.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
COUEDU COUNTY JUDGES EDUCATION FUND 250.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 125.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
239313 PROBATE 2016 PROBATE ACADEMY KENNETH SCHAWE 5/11-13/1¢ 02/26/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 125.00
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Check 03/09/2016 125.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
242043 2016 CO. COURT ASSIST CONF. MOLLY COLE 4/13-15/16 02/26/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 125.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CTAT CTAT 10.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 10.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
2016 RANGEL LORI RANGEL ANNUAL DUE FOR 2016 02/15/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 10.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
msB CTRMA PROCESSING 4,24
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 4,24
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
14991718 REF # HAD125 LICENSE PLATE # 1088154 02/09/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 4,24
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
DANMCC DAN MCCORMACK 1,357.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 1,357.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
2482-15CC 2 CAUSE # 2482-15CC MAF 02/26/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 500.00
39,920 CAUSE #39,920 T.J.S. 01/17/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 150.00
43,955 CAUSE # 43,955 D.A.R.J 01/04/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 707.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
DARLAW DARLA LAW 183.60
Payment Type Payment Number payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 183.60
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
22916 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT FOR FEB. 2016 02/29/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 183.60
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
DEAELE DEALERS ELECTRIC 274.50
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 274.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
1818403-00 CUST # 134031 02/11/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 274.50
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
DEWPOT DEWITT POTH & SON 2,218.58
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/09/2016 2,218.58
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
464665-0 CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER 02/11/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 43.51
464738-0 CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER 02/12/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 94.96
464837-0 CUST # 12430 NOTES, SS, 2X2, ULTRA, 8 02/16/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 368.96
465193-0 ACCT # 12430 REMOVER, STAPLE, CHARC 02/17/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 177.08
465220-0 CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER 02/17/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 149,51
465307-0 CUST # 12430 CRTDG, TONER, BK, HY 02/18/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 128.58
465376-0 SPOTPAPER 02/19/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 192.04
465510-0 CUST # 12430 DISPENSER, TAPE, SEALI 02/22/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 46.75
465810-0 CUST # 12430 RUBBERBANDS, 1/4LB 02/24/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 18.39
465956-0 CUST # 12430 PRINTING 02/24/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 105.00
465991-0 CUST # 12430 LABEL, EXHIBIT, LGL, YW 02/25/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 288.62
466254-1 CUST # 12430 LABEL, ADDRESS, STRANDARD 03/02/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 558.18
466411-0 CUST # 12430 PRINTING 03/02/2016 03/14/2016 0.00 47.00
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Vendor Number Vendor Name

DIAVAR DIANA VARGAS, CSR, RPR
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
21916 421ST DIST COURT - BLOMERTH

Vendor Number Vendor Name

EAGDIS EAGLE DISPOSAL
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
101192 ACCT #3996 DOS: 12/11-12/15 MAXWELL CLEAN-UP
104043 ACCT #3996 DALE CLEAN-UP 2/05/16

Vendor Number Vendor Name

ELESYS ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE INC.
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
953147 ACCT # C04192 100 PADLOCK SEALS - RED

Vendor Number Vendor Name

FARBRO FARMER BROTHERS. CO.
Payment Type Payment Number
* Check

Payable Number
63210022 SO

Description

Vendor Number Vendor Name

FERIOS FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, INC.

Payment Type  Payment Number

Check
Payable Number Description
93678 25 LB 6 X 6 TOMATOES RCP
93693 ICEBERG 24 CT
93726 BANANAS EA.
93734 24 CT ROMAINE CASE
93758 25 LB 6 X 6 TOMATOES RCP
93761 BANANAS / ICEBERG
93768 25 LB 6X6 TOMATOES RCP
93801 BANANAS / 25 LB 6X6 TOMATOES RCP
93805 BANANAS / CABBAGE / CABBAGE GREEN/ ICEBERG / 25 L
93841 RED CABBAGE LB
93850 AA MED 15 MED 15 DOZ EGGS
93890 BANANAS EA

93895 BANANAS

Vendor Number Vendor Name

ACCT # 6302473 CAINS COFFEE / TEA BLCK SWT FILTER

FIRSTO
Payment Type
Check

Payable Number

122749
122308

Vendor Number

5STACON
Payment Type
Check

Payable Number

214537

FIRESTONE
Payment Number

Description
# 105742657 FIRESTONE TIRES
# 105742657 PROMETER TIRES

Vendor Name
FIVE STAR CONCRETE INC
Payment Number

Description
BORCHERT LOOP LOCKHART PROJECTS

Payable Date
02/19/2016

Payable Date
12/16/2015
02/05/2016

Payable Date
02/15/2016

Payable Date
02/18/2016

Payable Date
02/09/2016
02/12/2016
02/13/2016
02/15/2016
02/16/2016
02/17/2016
02/19/2016
02/19/2016
02/22/2016
02/24/2016
02/26/2016
02/26/2016
02/29/2016

Payable Date
02/24/2016
02/26/2016

Payable Date
02/10/2016

Due Date
03/14/2016

Due Date
03/14/2016
03/14/2016

Due Date
03/14/2016

Due Date
03/14/2016

Due Date

03/14/2016
03/14/2016
03/14/2016
03/14/2016
03/14/2016
03/14/2016
03/14/2016
03/14/2016
03/14/2016
03/14/2016
03/14/2016
03/14/2016
03/14/2016

Due Date
03/14/2016
03/14/2016

Due Date
03/14/2016

APPKTO1146 - 3/14/16 A/P CHECK RUN
Total Vendor Amount
150.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/09/2016 150.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 150.00

Total Vendor Amount

3,185.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/09/2016 3,185.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 1,700.00
0.00 1,485.00
Total Vendor Amount
59.85
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/09/2016 59.85
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 59.85
Total Vendor Amount
285.40
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/09/2016 285.40
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 285.40
Total Vendor Amount
2,405.65
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/09/2016 2,405.65
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 53,70
0.00 590.20
0.00 165.50
0.00 161.40
0.00 103.45
0.00 52.50
0.00 335.70
0.00 173.45
0.00 137.60
0.00 127.60
0.00 283.00
0.00 101.45
0.00 120.10

Total Vendor Amount

Payment Date

03/09/2016

621.80

Payment Amount

621.80

Discount Amount Payable Amount

0.00
0.00

Payment Date

03/09/2016

324.36
297.44

Total Vendor Amount

9,225.00

Payment Amount

9,225.00

Discount Amount Payable Amount

0.00

5,125.00

3/9/2016 10:57:24 AM
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Payment Register
214633 BORCHERT LP

Vendor Number Vendor Name

BUTBAK FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SAN ANTONIO
paymentType  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
116721 CUST # 0040078309 MIC 207" FLTOR
121162 CUST # 0040078309 MIC 20 7" FLTOR
138813 CUST # 0040078309 MIC 20 7" FLTOR

Vendor Number Vendor Name
FREAUS FREIGHTLINER OF AUSTIN

Payment Type payment Number

Check
Payable Number Description
AP305234 CUST # 1638 PDM-PNEUMATIC
AP306046 CUST # 1638 ALTERNATOR
AP306047 CUST # 1638 CORE

Vendor Number Vendor Name
geprint G and C Printing Forms

Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
97301 THEFT BY CHECK POSTCARDS / WITNESS NOTICE POSTCA

Vendor Number Vendor Name

GEOCAM GEORGE CAMERON
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
769725 1 DONKEY REMOVAL

Vendor Number Vendor Name

GEOPAR GEORGE V.C. PARKER, PH.D.
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
payable Number Description
3022016 CAUSE NO: NI VICTORIA ROBYN JUAREZ

Vendor Number Vendor Name

GLOAUT GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE CENTER

Payment Type  Payment Number

Check
Payable Number Description
067285 ACCT # 1010 NAPAGOLD OIL FILTER
067287 ACCT # 1010 NAPA CABIN AIR FILTER
067290 ACCT # 1010 WIPER BLADE
067383 ACCT # 1010 DISC
067436 DIESL EXST FLD 2.5 GA